MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 19-121

SUBJECT: Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assembly Regular and Joint
Meeting Schedule for 2020

AGENDA OF:

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

(ﬂW@W@( undon Yto CoOwSersp-
Ogendlo— 119719 L&y

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: Present to the
consideration.

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH

1 77

Route To: | Department/Individual Anitials&égéégrks

Originator: BJH

Finance Director

Borough Attorney N}l_

Borough Clerk L,:i}ﬁi¢«\
§

ATTACHMENT (S) : Fiscal Note: Yes No X

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Attached is the 2020 Assembly meeting schedule
for Assembly approval. Per MSB 2.012.070(B), regular meetings of
the Assembly are the first and third Tuesday of each month. No
regular meeting shall be held on any holiday, the first week of
November (Borough and Federal election day), or the week of
December 24th through January 1, or the first week of July.

The Assembly has not scheduled the first meeting in July for some
time now. The July 7 meeting is not included in the attached
schedule. If the Assembly wants to hold that meeting, it will need
to be added.

If the Assembly does not want to have any meetings in July, the
July 21 meeting will need to be removed.
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Per MSB 2.12.075(A) the Assembly and School Board shall meet
jointly on the second Tuesday in September and December and the
fourth Tuesday in March.

Per MSB 2.12.075(B), the Assembly and Planning Commission shall
meet jointly on the second Tuesday of March and October.

RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATION: Adoption of legislation.
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ASSEMBLY
MEETING DATE

Tuesday, January 7, 2020

Tuesday, January 21, 2020

Tuesday, February 4, 2020

Tuesday, February 18, 2020

Tuesday, March 3, 2020

Tuesday, March 17, 2020

Tuesday, April 7, 2020

Tuesday, April 21, 2020

Tuesday, May 5, 2020

Tuesday, May 19, 2020

Tuesday, June 2, 2020

Tuesday, June 16, 2020

Tuesday, July 21, 2020

Tuesday, August 4, 2020

Tuesday, August 18, 2020

Tuesday, September 1, 2020

Tuesday, September 15, 2020

Tuesday, October 6, 2020

Tuesday, October 20, 2020

Tuesday, November 17, 2020
(election certification at 5 p.m.)

Tuesday, December 1, 2020

Tuesday, December 15, 2020

Joint Assembly/School Board Meetings

Tuesday, March 24, 2020

Tuesday, September 8, 2020

Tuesday, December 8, 2020

Joint Assembly/Planning Commission Meetings

Tuesday, March 10, 2020

Tuesday, October 13, 2020
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